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RECTIFICATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS OF SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE CIII – cameroon

Communication from the Secretariat

Addendum

Please find attached information
 concerning Part III of Schedule CIII - Cameroon relating to non-tariff measures, which was approved at the multilateral review session of 3 May 2013, but was inadvertently omitted from the documentation circulated in G/MA/TAR/RS/314 and certified in WT/Let/904.

_______________

If no objection is notified to the Secretariat within three months from the date of this document, the rectifications and modifications to Schedule CIII - Cameroon will be deemed to be approved and will be formally certified.
LISTE CIII - CAMEROUN
LISTE CIII - CAMEROUN
PARTIE III - CONCESSIONS NON TARIFAIRES

Les codes du SH au sein des positions affectées par les changements du SH2007 sont présentés ci-dessous:

	Numéro du tarif

(SH 2007)


	Ex
	Désignation des produits
	Concessions

	1
	
	2
	3

	0901
	
	Café
	Taxes de commercialisation (destinées à l'Office National de Commercialisation)

	4816.90
	
	Papiers pour duplication, autres que ceux du 49.09
	Restrictions quantitatives éliminées

	7615.11
	
	Articles de ménage en aluminium pour le récurage
	Restrictions quantitatives éliminées


__________
� This document has been prepared under the Secretariat's own responsibility and without prejudice to the positions of Members and to their rights and obligations under the WTO.


� In French only.
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